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CHAPTER 377

AN ACT to amend 20.530 (3) (c) of the statutes, relating to a cost of
living bonus for certain legislative officers.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

20.530 (3) (c) of the statutes is amended to read:
20.530 (3) (c) To each chief clerk and each sergeant at arms for

the * * * 1957 regular session as a cost of living bonus * * * $1,000,
and to the assembly voting machine operator $400, payable at the end of
the regular session or when the legislature adjourns for more than 30
days, whichever comes first.

Approved July 11, 1957.
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